OP \$40.00 4386817

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM318239

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Process Query Systems, LLC		08/29/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flowtraq, Inc.	
Street Address:	dress: 16 Cavendish Court, Suite 211	
City:	ty: Lebanon	
State/Country:	ate/Country: NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	otal Code: 03766	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4386817	Q

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036217111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: t.manson@clrm.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas P. Manson

Address Line 1: 1000 Elm Street, 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. Manson
SIGNATURE:	//Thomas P. Manson//
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Conversion (filed 8.29.14)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (filed 8.29.14)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (filed 8.29.14)#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEW HAMPSHIRE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "PROCESS QUERY

SYSTEMS, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"PROCESS QUERY SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "FLOWTRAQ, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 7:59

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5595443 8100V

141123669

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 1660154

DATE: 08-29-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:59 AM 08/29/2014 FILED 07:59 AM 08/29/2014 SRV 141123669 - 5595443 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is being duly executed and delivered by Process Query Systems, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company"), to convert the Limited Liability Company to FlowTraq, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), under the New Hampshire Revised Limited Liability Company act (N.H. RSA Section 304-C et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. Section 101 et seq.).

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company was first formed is New Hampshire.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is New Hampshire.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company was first formed is June 30, 2004.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "Process Query Systems, LLC."
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is "FlowTraq, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 29th day of August, 2014.

Process Query Systems, LLC

Vincent H. Berk, Manager

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is being duly executed and delivered by Process Query Systems, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company"), to convert the Limited Liability Company to FlowTraq, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), under the New Hampshire Revised Limited Liability Company act (N.H. RSA Section 304-C et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. Section 101 et seq.).

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company was first formed is New Hampshire.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is New Hampshire.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company was first formed is June 30, 2004.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "Process Query Systems, LLC."
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is "FlowTraq, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 29th day of August, 2014.

RECORDED: 09/29/2014

Process Query Systems, LLC

Vincent H. Berk, Manager